
Date: Friday, 10 April 2020 

NOTICE 

As per the Government directives due to Coronavirus Pandemic, the closer of the University has 

been extended up to 25 April 2020 and the semester fee payment with late fee has also been 

extended until 27 April (Monday), 2020. All students are requested to complete the semester 

fee payment within the due date. 

Payment of Semester Fees for Fall 2019 Semester: 

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the Semester Fees for the Fall-
2019 Semester of Degree Programs will be received through Integrated University 
Management System (IUMS) from the students as per following schedule: 

a) 17.02.2020 (Monday) to 10.03.2020 (Tuesday) — Without late fee 

b) 11.03.2020 (Wednesday) to 27.04.2020 (Monday) — With late fee of Tk. 100/- 

Following dates will be rescheduled soon. 

c) 24.03.2020 (Tuesday) to 02.04.2020 (Thursday) — With late fee of Tk. 600/- 

d) 05.04.2020 (Sunday) to 15.04.2020 (Wednesday) — With late fee of Tk. 2,000/- 

e) 16.04.2020 (Thursday) to 27.04.2020 (Monday) — With late fee of Tk. 7,000/- (on 
special consideration) 

Tk. 1,500/- (Taka one thousand five hundred) only per semester per student as bus fare 
will have to be deposited at the time of depositing semester fee. 

The schedule of the payment of the semester fees will be maintained strictly as stated 
above. 

The students failing to pay the semester fees within stipulated time will not be 
allowed to attend the semester final examinations and their names & ID will remain 
suspended for the semester. 

NB: Semester fees are not adjustable with the Full Free Tuition Award (FFTA)/Half Free 
Tuition Award (HFTA), Sibling Benifits, Benifits from Distressed Funds etc. 

 


